



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.5663/2025

Deulgaon Samudayik Shetkari Sahakari Sanstha Deulgaon Raja V State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. B. Dafle, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms Bawankule, AGP for resp. nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 08-10-2025.

Heard Mr. Dafle, learned Advocate for the petitioner.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after four weeks.
3. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent nos.1 to 3.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)