

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5663 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Bhivgaon Samudayik Shetkari Sahakari Sanstha,..PETITIONER
Deulgaon Raja, Thr. Member, Shivram R.
Jadhav

V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Secretary, Dept. OfRESPONDENT
Cooperation, Marketing And Textile Dept.,
Mumbai And Ors.

BHUSHAN DAFLE for Petitioner
(FOR R 4 TO 7, 9, 10.(a), 11 TO 14) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 28th November, 2025

P.C. :

None present. Counsel to take necessary steps for R.Nos.6, 9,
13 to 15. S.O to 16/12/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)